

WATERTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1153(102)
 WATERTOWN
 RECONSTRUCTION OF SUNNYSIDE AVENUE

STATE PROJECT NO: 0153-0113

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 14				DAYTON CONST CO INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		SCHULTZ CORP.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		50000.00	50000.00	20000.00	20000.00	195000.00	195000.00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	cu.m	8253	13.00	107289.00	20.00	165060.00	9.75	80466.75
0202103	ROCK EXCAVATION	cu.m	1120	13.00	14560.00	10.00	11200.00	55.00	61600.00
0202215A	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL	sq.m	200	45.00	9000.00	30.00	6000.00	30.00	6000.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m	263	9.00	2367.00	7.00	1841.00	9.00	2367.00
0203003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EARTH (COMPLETE)	cu.m	2500	6.00	15000.00	20.00	50000.00	9.50	23750.00
0203102	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	cu.m	280	6.00	1680.00	20.00	5600.00	70.00	19600.00
0204401A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1)	l.s.		130000.00	130000.00	10000.00	10000.00	105000.00	105000.00
0204402A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2)	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2500.00	2500.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	cu.m	457	3.00	1371.00	10.00	4570.00	12.00	5484.00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	cu.m	143	20.00	2860.00	20.00	2860.00	70.00	10010.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m	816	3.00	2448.00	10.00	8160.00	9.50	7752.00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m	39	100.00	3900.00	20.00	780.00	70.00	2730.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	sq.m	10218	1.50	15327.00	1.00	10218.00	2.75	28099.50
0210820A	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	estpls		8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00
0212003	SUBBASE	cu.m	3220	38.00	122360.00	30.00	96600.00	47.00	151340.00
0213012	GRANULAR FILL	cu.m	395	60.00	23700.00	60.00	23700.00	50.00	19750.00
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	cu.m	2000	12.00	24000.00	50.00	100000.00	48.50	97000.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	m	970	8.00	7760.00	14.00	13580.00	9.00	8730.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	cu.m	1492	40.00	59680.00	60.00	89520.00	47.00	70124.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	t	3087	86.00	265482.00	93.00	287091.00	107.00	330309.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	L	4240	1.00	4240.00	.01	42.40	2.50	10600.00

WATERTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1153(102)
 WATERTOWN
 RECONSTRUCTION OF SUNNYSIDE AVENUE

STATE PROJECT NO: 0153-0113

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 14				DAYTON CONST CO INC				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				SCHULTZ CORP.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.			1000.00	1000.00		1000.00	1000.00	1000.00		1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	
0503998A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	l.s.			25000.00	25000.00		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00		9000.00	9000.00	9000.00	
0506001	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	cu.m	5		1500.00	7500.00		1200.00	6000.00	1000.00		5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	
0507001	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	23		2100.00	48300.00		2000.00	46000.00	3400.00		78200.00	78200.00	78200.00	
0507006	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	10		400.00	4000.00		400.00	4000.00	800.00		8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	
0507022	TYPE "'C'" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	2		4000.00	8000.00		3000.00	6000.00	4500.00		9000.00	9000.00	9000.00	
0507084A	SPECIAL TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	4		2300.00	9200.00		2500.00	10000.00	3800.00		15200.00	15200.00	15200.00	
0507090	SPECIAL ROUND TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1		5500.00	5500.00		3000.00	3000.00	4000.00		4000.00	4000.00	4000.00	
0507171A	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1)	ea.	1		45000.00	45000.00		60000.00	60000.00	65000.00		65000.00	65000.00	65000.00	
0507172A	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 2)	ea.	1		29000.00	29000.00		30000.00	30000.00	30000.00		30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	3		2000.00	6000.00		2500.00	7500.00	3500.00		10500.00	10500.00	10500.00	
0507685	MANHOLE - 1830 MM DIAMETER	ea.	3		4000.00	12000.00		3000.00	9000.00	4000.00		12000.00	12000.00	12000.00	
0507701	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	9		650.00	5850.00		800.00	7200.00	900.00		8100.00	8100.00	8100.00	
0507710	TYPE "'C'" CATCH BASIN - OFFSET A	ea.	1		3500.00	3500.00		4000.00	4000.00	4200.00		4200.00	4200.00	4200.00	
0507758	RESET MANHOLE (STORM)	ea.	1		400.00	400.00		600.00	600.00	950.00		950.00	950.00	950.00	
0601003	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	cu.m	400		700.00	280000.00		600.00	240000.00	800.00		320000.00	320000.00	320000.00	
0601088A	CONCRETE FORM LINERS	sq.m	200		175.00	35000.00		130.00	26000.00	230.00		46000.00	46000.00	46000.00	
0601228A	3962 MM X 2438 MM PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	m	13		3500.00	45500.00		3500.00	45500.00	3450.00		44850.00	44850.00	44850.00	
0601445A	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.			15000.00	15000.00		25000.00	25000.00	18000.00		18000.00	18000.00	18000.00	
0601446A	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.			26000.00	26000.00		30000.00	30000.00	33500.00		33500.00	33500.00	33500.00	
0601984A	3962 MM X 1980 MM PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	m	13		3300.00	42900.00		3500.00	45500.00	3250.00		42250.00	42250.00	42250.00	
0602002	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	kg	31850		1.70	54145.00		2.25	71662.50	4.25		135362.50	135362.50	135362.50	
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	kg	318		4.00	1272.00		3.00	954.00	5.00		1590.00	1590.00	1590.00	
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	cu.m	200		40.00	8000.00		50.00	10000.00	28.00		5600.00	5600.00	5600.00	

WATERTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1153(102)
 WATERTOWN
 RECONSTRUCTION OF SUNNYSIDE AVENUE

STATE PROJECT NO: 0153-0113

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011
 No. of Bidders: 14

DAYTON CONST CO INC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

SCHULTZ CORP.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	DAYTON CONST CO INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		SCHULTZ CORP.		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0651011	300 MM R.C. PIPE	m	4	60 00	240 00	200 00	800 00	135 00	540 00
0651012	375 MM R.C. PIPE	m	290	130 00	37700 00	200 00	58000 00	150 00	43500 00
0651013	450 MM R.C. PIPE	m	87	150 00	13050 00	250 00	21750 00	154 00	13398 00
0651015	600 MM R.C. PIPE	m	66	195 00	12870 00	300 00	19800 00	195 00	12870 00
0651017	750 MM R.C. PIPE	m	61	220 00	13420 00	350 00	21350 00	245 00	14945 00
0651019	900 MM R.C. PIPE	m	84	300 00	25200 00	400 00	33600 00	290 00	24360 00
0651020	1050 MM R.C. PIPE	m	61	400 00	24400 00	650 00	39650 00	360 00	21960 00
0652009	300 MM R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	500 00	500 00	500 00	500 00	650 00	650 00
0652014	750 MM R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	1200 00	1200 00	1000 00	1000 00	1100 00	1100 00
0703010A	STANDARD RIPRAP	cu.m	50	50 00	2500 00	200 00	10000 00	50 00	2500 00
0703011A	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	cu.m	420	50 00	21000 00	130 00	54600 00	54 00	22680 00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	cu.m	10	60 00	600 00	300 00	3000 00	48 00	480 00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	sq.m	136	36 00	4896 00	40 00	5440 00	45 00	6120 00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	sq.m	168	15 00	2520 00	40 00	6720 00	30 00	5040 00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	sq.m	392	10 00	3920 00	01	3 92	01	3 92
0751711	150 MM UNDERDRAIN	m	714	66 00	47124 00	110 00	78540 00	66 00	47124 00
0751900	100 MM EDGEDRAIN	m	855	36 00	30780 00	100 00	85500 00	65 00	55575 00
0755003	GEOTEXTILE (BEDDING)	sq.m	750	2 00	1500 00	5 00	3750 00	2 00	1500 00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	m	847	85 00	71995 00	80 00	67760 00	85 00	71995 00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	m	1177	12 00	14124 00	13 00	15301 00	14 00	16478 00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m	36	40 00	1440 00	100 00	3600 00	75 00	2700 00
0904482A	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (MODIFIED)	m	23	980 00	22540 00	1000 00	23000 00	875 00	20125 00
0906202	WOOD FENCE	m	78	135 00	10530 00	150 00	11700 00	65 00	5070 00
0910136	2590 MM CURVED GUIDERAIL TREATMENT	ea.	1	900 00	900 00	1500 00	1500 00	1650 00	1650 00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	m	329	70 00	23030 00	70 00	23030 00	68 00	22372 00

WATERTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1153(102)
 WATERTOWN
 RECONSTRUCTION OF SUNNYSIDE AVENUE

STATE PROJECT NO: 0153-0113

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011
 No. of Bidders: 14

DAYTON CONST CO INC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

SCHULTZ CORP.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	DAYTON CONST CO INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		SCHULTZ CORP.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPE PARAPET	ea.	4	2600.00	10400.00	3000.00	12000.00	2600.00	10400.00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.	3	1350.00	4050.00	1500.00	4500.00	1200.00	3600.00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE II	ea.	7	1300.00	9100.00	1500.00	10500.00	1150.00	8050.00
0913805	RELOCATE GATE	ea.	1	2000.00	2000.00	3000.00	3000.00	1350.00	1350.00
0913952A	PROTECTIVE FENCE (1.525 M HIGH)	m	39	260.00	10140.00	270.00	10530.00	295.00	11505.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	sq.m	1223	10.00	12230.00	80.00	97840.00	72.00	88056.00
0922001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	sq.m	76	40.00	3040.00	50.00	3800.00	45.00	3420.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	sq.m	965	40.00	38600.00	50.00	48250.00	45.00	43425.00
0924001	CONCRETE RAMP	cu.m	11	1200.00	13200.00	1500.00	16500.00	150.00	1650.00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	sq.m	105	40.00	4200.00	40.00	4200.00	45.00	4725.00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	t	6	700.00	4200.00	.01	.06	1000.00	6000.00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	kl	3100	1.00	3100.00	.01	31.00	.01	31.00
0944003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	sq.m	9200	5.00	46000.00	6.00	55200.00	7.00	64400.00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	sq.m	105	7.00	735.00	10.00	1050.00	10.00	1050.00
0949099	CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 460 MM-610 MM HT. CONTAINER	ea.	12	25.00	300.00	60.00	720.00	48.00	576.00
0949133	VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, HIGHBUSH BLUE -BERRY 460MM-610MM HT. CONTAINER	ea.	12	25.00	300.00	70.00	840.00	65.00	780.00
0949134	VIBURNUM TRILOBUM AMERICAN CRANBER- RYBUSH 460MM-610MM HT. CONTAINER	ea.	9	28.00	252.00	70.00	630.00	65.00	585.00
0949145	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 45 MM - 50 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	3	550.00	1650.00	600.00	1800.00	400.00	1200.00

WATERTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1153(102)
 WATERTOWN
 RECONSTRUCTION OF SUNNYSIDE AVENUE

STATE PROJECT NO: 0153-0113

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011
 No. of Bidders: 14

DAYTON CONST CO INC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

SCHULTZ CORP.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	DAYTON CONST CO INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		SCHULTZ CORP.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949226	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 460 MM - 610 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	12	28 00	336 00	70 00	840 00	65 00	780 00
0949292	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 460 MM - 610 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	9	27 00	243 00	100 00	900 00	75 00	675 00
0949317	SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW TUBELING	ea.	40	6 00	240 00	20 00	800 00	10 00	400 00
0949428	TREE PROTECTION WALL	sq.m	17	400 00	6800 00	800 00	13600 00	200 00	3400 00
0949769	ACER RUBRUM ''OCTOBER GLORY'', OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE, 115 MM - 125 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	3	1500 00	4500 00	1700 00	5100 00	1275 00	3825 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	sq.m	9200	1 00	9200 00	1 25	11500 00	2 50	23000 00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	21	2500 00	52500 00	3000 00	63000 00	1500 00	31500 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		168000 00	168000 00	168000 00	168000 00	168000 00	168000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	300	45 00	13500 00	50 00	15000 00	49 00	14700 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		29000 00	29000 00	50000 00	50000 00	10000 00	10000 00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		250000 00	250000 00	100000 00	100000 00	10000 00	10000 00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY	day	720	1 00	720 00	2 00	1440 00	1 00	720 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	40	10 00	400 00	50 00	2000 00	25 00	1000 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	50	70 00	3500 00	100 00	5000 00	95 00	4750 00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	18	120 00	2160 00	150 00	2700 00	175 00	3150 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		40000 00	40000 00	100000 00	100000 00	30000 00	30000 00
0999301A	RELOCATION OF BUILDING	ea.	1	2000 00	2000 00	1000 00	1000 00	3000 00	3000 00

WATERTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1153(102)
 WATERTOWN
 RECONSTRUCTION OF SUNNYSIDE AVENUE

STATE PROJECT NO: 0153-0113

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 14				DAYTON CONST CO INC				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				SCHULTZ CORP.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	950.00	950.00						
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m	5	420.00	2100.00	600.00	3000.00	675.00	3375.00						
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	sq.m	9	500.00	4500.00	600.00	5400.00	600.00	5400.00						
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM YELLOW	m	1840	50	920.00	1.00	1840.00	60	1104.00						
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS	sq.m	13	15.00	195.00	30.00	390.00	20.00	260.00						
1210101	100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	1500	1.00	1500.00	1.50	2250.00	1.25	1875.00						
1210102	100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	1840	1.00	1840.00	1.50	2760.00	1.25	2300.00						
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	sq.m	13	35.00	455.00	50.00	650.00	45.00	585.00						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m	64	100.00	6400.00	80.00	5120.00	80.00	5120.00						
1300005A	RELOCATION OF WATER MAINS	l.s.		8000.00	8000.00	50000.00	50000.00	11400.00	11400.00						
1300009	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION (WATER MAIN)	cu.m	42	125.00	5250.00	10.00	420.00	70.00	2940.00						
1301082A	200 MM DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	m	317	120.00	38040.00	160.00	50720.00	185.00	58645.00						
1301479A	200 MM X 200 MM DUCTILE IRON TEE (WATER MAIN)	ea.	4	1000.00	4000.00	500.00	2000.00	650.00	2600.00						

WATERTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1153(102)
 WATERTOWN
 RECONSTRUCTION OF SUNNYSIDE AVENUE

STATE PROJECT NO: 0153-0113

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 14				DAYTON CONST CO INC				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				SCHULTZ CORP.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1301513A	200 MM 45 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND	ea.	6	500	00	3000	00	300	00	1800	00	350	00	2100	00
1301904A	TEMPORARY BY-PASS	l.s.		9500	00	9500	00	5000	00	5000	00	22000	00	22000	00
1302004A	200 MM GATE VALVE	ea.	12	1000	00	12000	00	1000	00	12000	00	105	00	1260	00
1302060	ADJUST GATE BOXES	ea.	16	50	00	800	00	100	00	1600	00	175	00	2800	00
1303204A	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN)	ea.	3	6000	00	18000	00	5000	00	15000	00	2800	00	8400	00
1304123A	COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL (WATER MAIN)	cu.m	89	60	00	5340	00	50	00	4450	00	45	00	4005	00
1399999A	SERVICE CONNECTION	est.		21000	00	21000	00	21000	00	21000	00	21000	00	21000	00
1403501	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	8	400	00	3200	00	300	00	2400	00	950	00	7600	00
1403615A	RELOCATE SANITARY SEWER LINE	l.s.		30000	00	30000	00	25000	00	25000	00	31000	00	31000	00
2999998A	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING PROGRAM	hr	1000		80	800	00		80	800	00		80	800	00
						2906506	00			3232504	88			3325472	67

